

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6956/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-11-2024 in MCRC No. 7791/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

MAKHAN LAL PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 104328/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 104330/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

**For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Ms. Unnati Vaibhav, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Kashyap, Adv.**

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Read the office report dated 31.07.2025.
2. It appears that service on the respondent no.2 has not yet been effected.
3. Let service on the respondent no.2 be attempted through the State Legal Services Authority, Chhattisgarh and through the jurisdictional Police Station within whose limits the respondent no.2 has been residing/last resided.
4. Re-list this special leave petition after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASST.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

